



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 2:00 PM
District: District 5
Contract Time: 30 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: I-95 FROM VIERA BLVD. INTERCHANGE TO FISKE BLVD. CLEARING & GRUBBING - VEG MITIGATION/CLEAR AND TRIM

Call Order: 003
Counties: BREVARD
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45805725201 (*)

Contract: E54G0

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$419,913.70	100.00%
2	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$460,721.25	109.72%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$481,617.75	114.69%
4	UNIVERSAL CONTRACTING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$483,242.40	115.08%
5	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$499,253.60	118.89%
6	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$522,356.00	124.40%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$992,318.43	236.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E54G0
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 30 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45805725201 (*)
Contract Descr: I-95 FROM VIERA BLVD. INTERCHANGE TO FISKE BLVD. CLEARING & GRUBBING -
 VEG MITIGATION/CLEAR AND TRIM
 The Improvements under this Contract consist of Vegetation Mitigation and Clearing and Grubbing on I-95 From Viera Blvd.
 Interchange to Fiske Blvd. approximately 1.8 miles in Brevard County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45805725201		(1.000) LS	52,500.00000	52,500.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	53,500.00000	53,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45805725201		(30.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		270.000 ED	10.00000	2,700.00	2.40000	648.00	6.00000	1,620.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		120.000 ED	10.00000	1,200.00	1.80000	216.00	10.00000	1,200.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		44.000 ED	100.00000	4,400.00	54.00000	2,376.00	25.00000	1,100.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,721.000 LF	2.50000	16,802.50	2.50000	16,802.50	5.00000	33,605.00
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		45.000 LF	200.00000	9,000.00	70.50000	3,172.50	25.00000	1,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 Call Order: 003 Contract: E54G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 12		74.000	200.00000	14,800.00	56.75000	4,199.50	15.00000	1,110.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		LF						
0045 0107 1		18.640	30.00000	559.20	81.25000	1,514.50	200.00000	3,728.00
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0050 0107 2		18.640	100.00000	1,864.00	187.50000	3,495.00	150.00000	2,796.00
MOWING		AC						
0055 0110 1 1		(5.800)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	108,000.00000	108,000.00	113,500.00000	113,500.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45805725201		AC (LS)						
0060 0120 6		3,119.100	15.00000	46,786.50	25.00000	77,977.50	25.00000	77,977.50
EMBANKMENT		CY						
0065 0570 1 2		28,073.000	4.50000	126,328.50	4.75000	133,346.75	5.25000	147,383.25
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0070 0999 25		(1.000)	27,973.00000	27,973.00	27,973.00000	27,973.00	27,973.00000	27,973.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45805725201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$419,913.70		\$460,721.25		\$481,617.75	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$419,913.70		\$460,721.25		481,617.75	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 Call Order: 003 Contract: E54G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNIVERSAL CONTRACTING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45805725201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45805725201		(30.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		270.000 ED	15.00000	4,050.00	2.00000	540.00	5.00000	1,350.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		120.000 ED	5.00000	600.00	2.00000	240.00	5.00000	600.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		44.000 ED	90.00000	3,960.00	45.00000	1,980.00	25.00000	1,100.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,721.000 LF	5.40000	36,293.40	2.00000	13,442.00	3.00000	20,163.00
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		45.000 LF	35.00000	1,575.00	15.00000	675.00	25.00000	1,125.00
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		74.000 LF	25.00000	1,850.00	10.00000	740.00	25.00000	1,850.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		18.640 AC	125.00000	2,330.00	250.00000	4,660.00	25.00000	466.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 Call Order: 003 Contract: E54G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNIVERSAL CONTRACTING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0107 2		18.640	100.00000	1,864.00	350.00000	6,524.00	100.00000	1,864.00
MOWING			AC						
0055	0110 1 1		(5.800)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45805725201			AC (LS)						
0060	0120 6		3,119.100	20.00000	62,382.00	30.00000	93,573.00	30.00000	93,573.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0065	0570 1 2		28,073.000	5.00000	140,365.00	4.20000	117,906.60	4.00000	112,292.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0070	0999 25		(1.000)	27,973.00000	27,973.00	27,973.00000	27,973.00	27,973.00000	27,973.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45805725201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$483,242.40		\$499,253.60		\$522,356.00	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$483,242.40****\$499,253.60****522,356.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 Call Order: 003 Contract: E54G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45805725201		(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45805725201		(30.000) DA (LS)	95,000.00000	95,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		270.000 ED	0.71000	191.70				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		120.000 ED	0.71000	85.20				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		44.000 ED	42.86000	1,885.84				
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,721.000 LF	3.75000	25,203.75				
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		45.000 LF	37.50000	1,687.50				
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		74.000 LF	37.50000	2,775.00				
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		18.640 AC	100.59000	1,875.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 Call Order: 003 Contract: E54G0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0107 2		18.640	167.65000	3,125.00				
MOWING			AC						
0055	0110 1 1		(5.800)	482,307.00000	482,307.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45805725201			AC (LS)						
0060	0120 6		3,119.100	43.57000	135,899.19				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0065	0570 1 2		28,073.000	4.25000	119,310.25				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0070	0999 25		(1.000)	27,973.00000	27,973.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45805725201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$992,318.43					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$992,318.43



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260901 September 01, 2026 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E54G0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.